Tuffy II®
Liquid Level Controls
with Electric Switches
D E S C R I P T I O N
The Tuffy® II Liquid Level Switches are float-actuated
devices designed for horizontal mounting in a tank or
vessel through threaded or flanged pipe connections. The
compact size allows for installation in small vessels, while

Function/ Process Process Connection
Float Connection Material/Design
Code Type Codes Size Codes Codes
N NPT 1, 5 2 B, F, K, P
A ANSI RF Flange, 150# 1, 2, 3, 5 3, 4, 5, 6 All
B ANSI RF Flange, 300# 1, 2, 3, 5 3, 4, 5, 6 All
C ANSI RF Flange, 600# 2, 5 3, 4 A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
D ANSI RF Flange, 900# 2 3, 4 A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
E ANSI RF Flange, 1500# 4 4 A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
PROCESS CONNECTION TYPE �
S T A N D A R D N A R R O W D I F F E R E N T I A L
M O D E L N U M B E R
T 3 Tuffy II Electric Liquid Level Switch
PROCESS CONNECTION MATERIAL/DESIGN CODE
SWITCH TYPE
HOUSING MATERIAL/APPROVAL
See opposite page
Models available for quick shipment, usually within one week after factory
receipt of a complete purchase order, through the Expedite Ship Plan (ESP).
� Rated pressure limited by maximum Float or Flange pressure,
whichever is less.
Code
Level
Differential
SGU
Min
�
Max.
Pressure
psig (bar)
Compatible Model Codes
Process
Connection
Size Codes
Process
Connection
Type Codes
Process Connection
Material/Design
Codes
1
Narrow
(0.5")
0.40 750 (52) All N, A, B A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
2 0.60 2220 (153) 3, 4, 5, 6 A, B, C, D A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
3 0.65 750 (52) 3, 4, 5, 6 A, B C,D,G,H,L,M,R,T
4 0.70 2630 (181) 4 E A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
5 0.60 1500 (103) All N, A, B, C A,B,E,F,J,K,N,P,1,2
C H A M B E R
P A R T N U M B E R
Electric Switch Rating Maximum Process
VAC VDC Temperature ��
Cast Iron Cast Alum
Code Contact Type and Material 120 240 24 120 Housing Housing
0 SPDT w/silver contacts 10.0 10.0 6.0 0.6 +750°F (+399°C) +650°F (+343°C)
1 DPDT (dual SPDT) w/silver contacts 10.0 10.0 6.0 0.6 +750°F (+399°C) +650°F (+343°C)
2 SPDT w/gold plated contacts 0.1 — 0.1 — +375°F (+190°C) +325°F (+162°C)
3 DPDT (dual SPDT) w/gold plated contacts 0.1 — 0.1 — +375°F (+190°C) +325°F (+162°C)
4 HS SPDT w/silver contacts 1.0 1.0 3.0 0.5 +750°F (+399°C) +650°F (+343°C)
6 HS SPDT w/gold plated contacts 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 +750°F (+399°C) +650°F (+343°C)
SWITCH TYPE
Compatible Model Codes
Process Process
ASME B31.3 Function/ Connection Connection
Standard ASME B31.3 NACE & NACE Process Connection Material Float Codes Size Codes Type Codes
1 2 Not Not Carbon Steel Flange and cladding
1, 2, 4, 5 3, 4, 5, 6 A, B, C, D, E
applicable applicable with 316/316L SS float holder & trim
A E J N
Carbon Steel Flange with
1, 2, 4, 5 3, 4, 5, 6 A, B, C, D, E
316/316L SS process wetted face
B F K P All 316/316L Stainless Steel 1, 2, 4, 5 All All
C G L R
Carbon Steel Flange with
3 3, 4, 5, 6 A, B
Hastelloy C process wetted face
D H M T All Hastelloy C 3 3, 4, 5, 6 A, B
PROCESS CONNECTION MATERIAL/DESIGN CODE
Z 3 3 4 7 4
7
S T A N D A R D N A R R O W D I F F E R E N T I A L c o n t .
M O D E L N U M B E R
� Maximum process temperature is based on an ambient temperature between
0° and +100° F. If ambient is outside this range, consult factory.
� See Switch temperature ranges on page 2 for minimum process temperatures
FM CSA ATEX EP ATEX IS
A C 1 M Cast Aluminum, 3⁄4" NPT Conduit Entry
B D 2 N Cast Iron, 3⁄4" NPT Conduit Entry
3 P Cast Aluminum, M20 X 1.5 Conduit Entry
4 R Cast Iron, M20 X 1.5 Conduit Entry
HOUSING MATERIAL/APPROVAL
Note: Flanged chambers
and process flanges
available. Consult factory.
N/A
0-001 Carbon Steel 2200 psig @ +400° F (152 bar @ +204° C), 1400 psig @ +750° F (97 bar @ +399° C)
0-002 316 Stainless Steel 2500 psig @ +400° F (172 bar @ +204° C), 2013 psig @ +750° F (139 bar @ +399° C)
1-001 Carbon Steel 1200 psig @ +400° F (83 bar @ +204° C), 780 psig @ +750° F (54 bar @ +399° C)
1-002 316 Stainless Steel 1400 psig @ +400° F (97 bar @ +204° C), 1127 psig @ +750° F (78 bar @ +399° C)
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION/PRESSURE RATING
8
I N T E R F A C E
M O D E L N U M B E R
Process Connection: ANSI Flanges
Wetted Materials: Carbon Steel and/or 316/316L SS